

"Neighbors Helping Neighbors" (623) 561-4600

About Us

The Sun City Foundation has the privilege of supporting Recreation Centers of Sun City, Inc. (RCSC) Members who have outlived their resources through assistance with RCSC annual property assessments.

The Sun City Foundation is also actively involved in providing information on the many community resources available to Sun City, AZ residents.

Our services allow for an enhanced quality of life, permitting RCSC Members to continue their use of the facilities and remain active and social.

The Sun City Foundation is a 501(c)3 organization

Rev Mar-2023

Our Mission

The Sun City Foundation was created to promote and enhance the enjoyment of retirement for qualifying residents of Sun City, Arizona.

Qualifying Information

- The Sun City AZ home must be the applicant's sole residence where they have resided for a minimum of five (5) years.
- Applicant is at least 67 years of age.
- Applicant must be a member in good standing for the three (3) years prior to applying for assistance unless there are exigent circumstances.
- Income does not exceed 150% of the current Federal Poverty Level (www.aspe.hh.gov/poverty).
- Assessment not more than 60 days past due.

Donations & Estate Beneficiary

The Sun City Foundation relies solely on donations in order to assist the most vulnerable in our community. We are grateful for your donations and provisions made in your estate planning to include The Sun City Foundation as a beneficiary.

If you are a RCSC qualifying Member and need assistance, please call us for more information. If you would like to make a donation, please contact us. Donations may also be sent to the address below.

The Sun City Foundation

501(c)3 - Federal ID #86-0571093 10626 W Thunderbird Blvd Sun City, AZ 85351 | 623-561-4600 www.suncityfoundation.org

